All about CTs
CT selection guide
Can the CTs be extended?
﻿​Connecting unsupported sensors to the eGauge CT ports
Supported CT types
Identifying Rope CTs
Installing Continental Control Systems Accu CTs
Rope CT Positioning Guide

Interpreting CT models and
SKUs
TYPE code CT type description
SCT Split-core AC CT
RCT Rogowski Coil (Rope CT)
ACT High-accuracy split-core CT
DCT Solid-core DC (direct current) CT
DSC Split-core DC (direct current) CT
For example, the SKU JD-SCT-010-0075 means:
Manufacturer J&D Electronics
CT type Split-core AC
Inner diameter 10mm (0.39")
Amperage rating 75 Amps
3-phase, 4-wire wye (with neutral) distribution panel feeds or individual loads require 3 CTs,
one on each phase.
3-phase, 3-wire delta (without neutral) distribution panel feeds or individual loads require 2
CTs, on each phase not connected to the eGauge’s N terminal. See the eGauge
delta system documentation for wiring diagrams.
Split-phase (phase-to-neutral) loads such as 120V residential outlets require a single CT.
Single-phase (phase-to-phase) loads such as 240V residential hot water heater require 2
CTs. If the measured load is purely single phase (no current on the neutral) such as many
residential solar inverters, a single CT can be used. See configuration example 2.9
Determining how many CTs
to use
Appliances in the configuration guide for more details.
Revenue-grade accuracy monitoring requires a high-accuracy CT on each phase of the
equipment to be monitored. See section 5 for more information.
Some single-phase loads such as HVAC systems, dryers, and hot tubs are not balanced and will
always require a CT on each phase. For example, a hot tub may have a 2-pole breaker, but use
240V for heating and 120V for lighting and pumps, which means current will be on the neutral.
Facility main feeds and sub panel feeds are also not balanced.
eGauge offers these examples as a reference. The nature of the current on an
appliance should be verified by a qualified electrician or via the appliance
documentation before ordering.
CTs are available in a number of different physical sizes. The inner diameter of the CT must be
large enough to fit around the conductive wire you wish to monitor. The outer dimensions must be
small enough to be installed inside the circuit panel or switch gear.
SKU Diameter Wire Size
JD-SCT-010-XXX 10mm (0.39") #14 to #2 AWG
JD-SCT-016-XXX 16mm (0.63") 1/0 to 3/0 AWG
JD-SCT-024-XXX 24mm (0.94") 4/0 AWG to 400 MCM
JD-SCT-036-XXX 36mm (1.42") 4/0 AWG to 400 MCM
Selecting the mechanical
dimension of the CT
High-accuracy split-core CTs (AccuCTs) are available. High accuracy CTs can be identified by a CT
type code of ACT.